
London Borough of Hammersmith and Fulham
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

CSPT seminar attendance
David Gawthorpe Policy and Projects Officer, Development Plans
Chris Bunting Head of Parks and Recreation

Measuring Social Outcomes training
Adam Coleman Strategic Development Associate (Lyric Hammersmith) adam.coleman@lyric.co.uk ***Not Local Authority

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
Donna Pentelow Donna.Pentelow@lbhf.gov.uk
Fareeda Ahmed Policy & Projects Officer Fareeda.Ahmed@lbhf.gov.uk
Chris Lloyd chris.lloyd@lbhf.gov.uk

LAMIP (Local Authority Museum Improvement Programme) training and network
Miranda Poliakoff Curator (Museum of Fulham Palace) museum@fulhampalace.org

Regeneration and Culture Event, Kings place 10/06/2010 (Advocacy)
Marianne Locke Assistant Director Parks & Culture marianne.locke@lbhf.gov.uk

Child Protection and Safeguarding training (Working with Children's Services)
Alex Pattison Workshop Leader (Albert & Friends Instant Circus) tiggy@albertandfriendsinstantcircus.co.uk ***Not Local Authority

Engaging with Youth Justice through Cultural Activity (Working with Children's Services)
Adam Coleman Strategic Development Associate (Lyric Hammersmith) adam.coleman@lyric.co.uk ***Not Local Authority
Bethany Ann McDonald Development Manager (Bush Theatre) bethany@bushtheatre.co.uk ***Not Local Authority
Sade Banks Apprentice (Bush Theatre) SadeBanks@bushtheatre.co.uk ***Not Local Authority

Arts Award Advisor (Working with Children's Services)
Deanna Rodger Lyric Hammersmith deanna.rodger@lyric.co.uk ***Not Local Authority

Consortium Support (Working with Children's Services)
Shani Lee Head of Partnerships and Commissioning, CaVSA shani.lee@cavsa.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Darren Newman Sports Development Worker darren.newman@lbhf.gov.uk
James Budkiewicz Sports Operations Manager James.Budkiewicz@lbhf.gov.uk
Karen Linnane Sports Development & Inclusion officer karen.linnane@btinternet.com
Fareeda Ahmed Policy & Projects Officer in Parks & Culture fareeda.ahmed@lbhf.gov.uk
Jonathon Granville Graduate Management Trainee Parks & Culture Division Jonathon.Granville@lbhf.gov.uk
Darren Newman Sports Development Worker darren.newman@lbhf.gov.uk
James Budkiewicz Sports Operations Manager James.Budkiewicz@lbhf.gov.uk
Karen Linnane Sports Development & Inclusion officer karen.linnane@btinternet.com
Heather Thomas Events Officer Heather.Thomas@lbhf.gov.uk
Penny Boyd Business Development Manager penny.boyd@lbhf.gov.uk

Working with Children's Services Board Member

Nick Brenton
Secretary, Association of London Directors of Children's Services 

Nick.Brenton@lbhf.gov.uk

Library Change Programme Stakeholder meetings
David Herbert
Marianne Locke
Chris Lloyd

Library Change Programme Board Member
Lucy Ivimy Councillor

London Events Forum
Heather Thomas heather.thomas@lbhf.gov.uk
Penny Boyd Business Development Manager penny.boyd@lbhf.gov.uk

London Events Steering Group
Penny Boyd Business Development Manager penny.boyd@lbhf.gov.uk

FilmApp Borough
Janet Potter janet.potter@lbhf.gov.uk
Bernie Bernard bernadette.bernard@lbhf.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Stakeholders
Miranda Poliakoff Curator museum@fulhampalace.org  
Scott Cooper Head of Heritage Services scott.cooper@lbhf.gov.uk 
Jane West Director of Finance & Corporate Services jane.west@lbhf.gov.uk

Accessing Funds to Support the Local Delivery of Culture and Sport Event 04/07/11
Heather Thomas Events Officer Heather.Thomas@lbhf.gov.uk 

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these 
individual reports that detail the engagement of people within 
your borough with the various strands of the programme.  The 
report  predominantly features local authority staff but also details 
engagement from cultural organisations within your authority. For 
more information on the programme please visit our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/




